ORDINANCE NO. 533

AN AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NO. 521 OF THE CITY OF CLARENDON, TEXAS CODE
OF ORDINANCES INCREASING THE GARBAGE RATES FOR INSIDE AND OUTSIDE THE
CITY LIMITS OF THE CITY OF CLARENDON, TEXAS BY $1.50 FOR RESIDENTIAL AND
$3.00 FOR COMMERCIAL; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE
SEPTEMBER 20™ THROUGH THE OCTOBER 20™ BILLING PERIOD BILLED OUT ON
NOVEMBER 1, 2025.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
CLARENDON, TEXAS:

Section 1.  All previous ordinances regarding garbage rates inside or outside the City Limits
are hereby rescinded.

Section 2.  GARBAGE RATES

Section 2 (A). Residential Price per month per home for one (1) time a week

A. Shared inside City $33.86
B. Non- Shared Inside City $43.36
C. Shared Outside City $40.14
D. Non-Shared Outside City $51.73

Section 2 (B). Commercial Side Load Rates

1.5 Yard Containers 1x week:

A Shared Inside City $41.98
B Non-Shared Inside City $53.67
C. Shared Outside City $49.78
D Non-Shared Outside City $63.81

3 Yard Containers 1x week:

A. Shared Inside City $59.58
B Non-shared Inside City $79.99
C. Shared Outside City $70.82
D Non-Shared Outside City $91.17
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3 Yard Containers 2x week:

A. Shared Inside City
B. Non- Shared Inside City
C. Shared Outside City

D. Non-Shared Outside City

Commercial Special Flat Rates:

A. Lake Greenbelt

B. Country Club

40- yard Temp:

A. Delivery:

B. Daily Rental:

C. Haul Rate:

D. Disposal per Ton:

$81.98
$100.32
$91.18

$117.63

$576.41 per dumpster; 5163.70 per month

$104.75 per dumpster; 206.50 per month

$103.00
$5.00
$557.00

$54.30

Section3.  This amendment shall be effective on the September 20% through the October

20" billing period billed out November 1, 2025.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 14th DAY OF AUGUST 2025.
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