\$70.82

\$91.17

ORDINANCE NO. 533

AN AMENDMENT TO ORDINANCE NO. 521 OF THE CITY OF CLARENDON, TEXAS CODE OF ORDINANCES INCREASING THE GARBAGE RATES FOR INSIDE AND OUTSIDE THE CITY LIMITS OF THE CITY OF CLARENDON, TEXAS BY \$1.50 FOR RESIDENTIAL AND \$3.00 FOR COMMERCIAL; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE SEPTEMBER 20^{TH} THROUGH THE OCTOBER 20^{TH} BILLING PERIOD BILLED OUT ON NOVEMBER 1, 2025.

THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CLARENDON, TEXAS:

<u>Section 1</u>. All previous ordinances regarding garbage rates inside or outside the City Limits are hereby rescinded.

Section 2. GARBAGE RATES

C.

D.

Shared Outside City

Non-Shared Outside City

Section 2 (A). Residential Price per month per home for one (1) time a week

A.	Shared Inside City	\$33.86		
В.	Non- Shared Inside City	\$43.36		
C.	Shared Outside City	\$40.14		
D.	Non-Shared Outside City	\$51.73		
Section 2 (B). Commercial Side Load Rates				
1.5 Yard Containers 1x week:				
A.	Shared Inside City	\$41.98		
B.	Non-Shared Inside City	\$53.67		
C.	Shared Outside City	\$49.78		
D.	Non-Shared Outside City	\$63.81		
3 Yard Containers 1x week:				
A.	Shared Inside City	\$59.58		
B.	Non-shared Inside City	\$79.99		

3 Yard Containers 2x week:

A. Shared Inside City		\$81.98
B.	Non- Shared Inside City	\$100.32
C.	Shared Outside City	\$91.18
D.	Non-Shared Outside City	\$117.63

Commercial Special Flat Rates:

B. Country Club \$104.75 per dumpster; 206.50 per month

40- yard Temp:

A.	Delivery:	\$103.00
B.	Daily Rental:	\$5.00
C.	Haul Rate:	\$557.00
D.	Disposal per Ton:	\$54.30

<u>Section 3</u>. This amendment shall be effective on the September 20th through the October 20th billing period billed out November 1, 2025.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 14th DAY OF AUGUST 2025.

Jacob Fangman, Mayor

ATTEST:

Machiel Covey, City Secretary